TOWN OF LINCOLN BURNETT COUNTY WISCONSIN

The Board of Review for the Town of Lincoln was held on May 20, 2020 at 4:30 pm, at the Lincoln Town Hall.

Present: Steve Washkuhn, Wanda Washkuhn, Cory Jackson, and Assessor Robert Pardun.

The meeting was called to order by Steve Washkuhn at 4:30 pm.

Motion to approve the agenda order was made by Cory Jackson, seconded by Wanda Washkuhn.

Roll call of attendees was completed.

Motion was made by Wanda Washkuhn to nominate Cory Jackson as Chairperson for Board of Review, seconded by Steve Washkuhn. With no other nominations, Cory Jackson will Chair the Board of Review.

Motion was made by Wanda Washkuhn to nominate Steve Washkuhn as Vice Chairman for the Board of Review, seconded by Cory Jackson. With no other nominations, Steve Washkuhn will Vice Chair the Board of Review.

Verification of members meeting mandatory training requirement as specified in Sec.70.46(4) of the Wisconsin State Statutes. Steve Washkuhn and Cory Jackson completed the requirement, and documentation has been filed with the Wisconsin Department of Revenue.

Examination of tax roll was completed.

No cases were brought before the Board.

Motion to adjourn was made by Cory Jackson, seconded by Steve Washkuhn, at 6:30 pm.

Steve Washkuhn	Cory Jackson
Wanda Washkuhn	Dated